



Legislation Details

File #: 240473 **Version:** 2 **Name:**

Type: Ordinance **Status:** Passed

File created: 5/22/2024 **In control:** Council

On agenda: 6/6/2024 **Final action:** 6/6/2024

Title: Sponsor: City Manager
COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE

Authorizing a Second Amendment in the amount of \$21,700,000.00 to an agreement with McCownGordon Construction, LLC for a demolition, shoring, excavation, and utility package related to the reconstruction of Barney Allis Plaza from funds previously appropriated for a total contract price in the amount of \$25,964,000.00; authorizing a professional services agreement with Wellner Architects in the amount of \$599,000.00 for construction management support from funds previously appropriated; and recognizing this ordinance as having an accelerated effective date.

Sponsors: City Manager's Office

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Docket Memo Demolition Package BAP, 2. CUP Summary-07P23065 - Barney Allis Plaza Garage.06.05.24, 3. Ordinance 240473-CUP Approval - EV3554, 4. 240473 CS TO ORG ORD - COM, 5. Authenticated Ordinance 240473 CS

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/6/2024	1	Council	Passed as Substituted	Pass
6/4/2024	1	Transportation, Infrastructure and Operations Committee		
5/23/2024	1	Council	referred	